



## MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LIMITED

TEXTILE PRINTING BLANKETS | OFFSET PRINTING BLANKETS | RUBBER COATED FABRICS | PRECISION RUBBER PARTS

Ref: MRT/CS/Correspondence/2018-19/41

Date: November 6, 2018

To,  
**Department of Corporate services,**  
**BSE Limited**  
P. J. Towers,  
Dalal Street, Fort,  
Mumbai-400001

Dear Sir(s),

**Company Code / Script ID: 514450**

**Sub.:** - Publication of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 as per Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015.

We inform your good self that the Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 as required under Regulation 47(1)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulation, 2015 have been published in "The Indian Express" English Newspaper and "The Financial Express" Gujarati Newspaper on November 6, 2018. The copy of publication of the same are enclosed herewith for your record.

Please take the same on record and oblige.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,  
**For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited**

**Shailesh Koshti**  
**(Company Secretary)**



Encl.: Newspaper cutting of published Unaudited Standalone Financial Results in Indian express and Financial express on November 6, 2018.

Manager (Legal) & Company Secretary

**EXPORTS LIMITED**

Nr. Old Octroi Naka,  
Ahmedabad-382 405.  
88PLC010504  
mail ID: info@aarvee-denims.com  
Fax No: 079-30417070

( ₹ in Lakhs except for EPS)

Quarter and half year Ended 30/09/2018

	Half year ended 30.09.2018	Quarter ended 30.09.2017
18		
4	39,642.46	17,869.95
1	121.27	128.04
1	121.27	128.04
1)	37.18	116.56
8	2,345.98	2,345.98
1)	37.18	116.56
1)	0.16	0.50

**MRT MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LTD**

CIN NO. L25190GJ1991PLC016327

Regd. Office: 47, New Cloth Market, O/s Rajpur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002.

Corp. Office: YSL Avenue, Opp. Ketav Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road,

Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015.

Ph. No. 079-4000 8000, E-mail: cs@mahalaxmigroup.net, Website: www.mrtglobal.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018**

( ₹ in Lacs, Except per share data)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	4219.70	9011.08	5768.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	163.17	380.86	99.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	163.17	380.86	99.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	133.47	310.15	39.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	132.09	307.40	37.70
6	Equity Share Capital	1332.03	1332.03	997.03
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.02	2.38	0.38
	Diluted :	1.00	2.33	0.28

# There was no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items during the quarter ended June 30, 2018

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.mrtglobal.com;
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 5, 2018;
- Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(5) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company has opted Not to Consolidate the Results for the first three quarters of financial year 2018-19. Therefore, only standalone unaudited financial results are being submitted and published;
- Earning per share for the quarter ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted earning per share has been calculated considering / assuming full conversion of convertible securities into equity shares outstanding at the year end;
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from contracts with customers'. Based on the assessment done by the management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period.

By Order of the Board  
For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech Limited  
Sd/-

Jeetmal B. Parekh  
Chairman (Din: 00512415)

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : November 5, 2018

Committee and subsequently have been on November 5, 2018. Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Companies Act, 2013 and other recognised and half year ended September 30, 2018 Disclosure Requirements) Regulations.

Tax (GST) in India, in accordance with ns. Further no excise duty was payable In view of above stated facts, revenue mber 30, 2018 are comparable with al disclosures does not arise.

rearranged where necessary, to make ry for the quarter and half year ended nims.com or on www.bseindia.com and (BSE) and National Stock Exchange

Aarvee Denims and Exports Limited  
Vinod P. Arora  
Managing Director (DIN: 00007065)

**MAHALAXMI RUBTECH LTD**

CIN NO. L25190GJ1991PLC016327

Regd. Office: 47, New Cloth Market, O/s Raipur Gate, Ahmedabad - 380002.

Corp. Office: YSL Avenue, Opp. Ketav Petrol Pump, Polytechnic Road,  
Ambawadi, Ahmedabad - 380015.

Ph. No. 079-4000 8000, E-mail: cs@mahalaxmigroup.net, Website: www.mrtglobal.com

**Extracts of Unaudited Standalone Financial Results for the  
Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018**

(₹ in Lacs, Except per share data)

Sr No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Half year ended 30.09.2018 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30.09.2017 (Unaudited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	4219.70	9011.08	5768.31
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	163.17	380.86	99.14
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	163.17	380.86	99.14
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items #)	133.47	310.15	39.17
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	132.09	307.40	37.70
6	Equity Share Capital	1332.03	1332.03	997.03
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 10/- each)			
	Basic :	1.02	2.38	0.38
	Diluted :	1.00	2.33	0.28

# There was no Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items during the quarter ended June 30, 2018

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.mrtglobal.com;
- The above Unaudited Financial Results have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and taken on record and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meeting held on November 5, 2018;
- Pursuant to Regulation 33(3)(b) of SEBI (LODR) Regulations, 2015, the Company has opted Not to Consolidate the Results for the first three quarters of financial year 2018-19. Therefore, only standalone unaudited financial results are being submitted and published;
- Earning per share for the quarter ended has been calculated as per weighted average formula and diluted earning per share has been calculated considering / assuming full conversion of convertible securities into equity shares outstanding at the year end;
- Effective April 1, 2018, the Company has adopted Ind AS 115 'Revenue from contracts with customers'. Based on the assessment done by the management, there is no material impact on the revenue recognised during the period;

By Order of the Board  
For, Mahalaxmi Rubtech LimitedSd/-  
Jeetmal B. Parekh  
Chairman (Din: 00512415)Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : November 5, 2018Not Annualised  
Basic and Diluted**NOTE :**

- The above financial results have been taken on record by the Board of Directors.
- The statement has been prepared in accordance with the accounting practices and policies of the Company as prescribed by the Rules, 2015 (Ind AS).
- The limited review of unaudited financial results required in terms of clause 33(3)(b) of Ind AS, 2015 has been carried out by the Company.
- From July 1, 2017 on implementation of the relevant Ind AS, GST is not included in the operations for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2018 and the corresponding periods and the financial results are not comparable with current period.
- Investors can view the audited financial results for the quarter ended September 30, 2018 on the company website www.mrtglobal.com and the website of the stock exchange ('NSE') respectively.

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 5th November 2018CIN - L24100GJ1990PL  
EXTRACT UNTotal Income from Operation  
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period  
(before tax and tax)Net Profit / (Loss) for the period  
(after tax and tax)Net Profit / (Loss) for the period  
(after tax and tax)Total Comprehensive Income  
for the period (after tax) and

Equity Share Capital

Reserves (Excluding Revaluation  
Sheet as on previous year)Earnings Per Share (of Face  
Value of Rs. 10/- each)**Notes :**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Standalone Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on September 30, 2018 under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulation, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Quarterly Financial Results is available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and Company's website www.mrtglobal.com;

Place : Ahmedabad  
Date : 05/11/2018